UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION L
SRRy~
IN RE § CASENO.O1L22046 Celir "HiCy
LINDSEY, PATRICIA J. § f _
'“““"‘--Etf}f;;u
§ ¥
§
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S) §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JASON R. SEARCY, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and
United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the
trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and
that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the court.
The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and
proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: October 7, 2003 /s/Jason R. Searcy
Jason R. Searcy, Trustee

#l!l“"t#.ttlt‘t‘tttttt#""‘##*#t"t##‘.“‘*tttt###tittttttt*tt*tttttf‘tt‘t.t’#* L2
REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

United States Trustee

Date: /O ~/6 - 93 By: ZW




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION
IN RE: § CASE NO. 01-22946
LINDSEY, PATRICIA J. §
§
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S) §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commission and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: that they
are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced monies
from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not ben reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521 (1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to
11 U.S.C. §554 (c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4 The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a division
of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final Report.

7 The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of claims filed, or
he has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies have been made in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final Report
and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the trustee be discharged from office and that the case be
closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: October 7, 2003 {s/Jason R. Searcy
JASON R. SEARCY, TRUSTEE



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF: 10/07/2003

A RECEIPTS

B. DISBURSEMENTS
Secured Creditors
Administrative Expenses
Priority Creditors
Other
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

C. BALANCE ON HAND

$31,090.21

24,063.83
2,931.56
0.00

0.00

$26,995.39

$4,094.82




TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: SEARCY

CASE NAME: LINDSEY, PATRICIA
CASE NUMBER: 01-22946

DATE UST APPROVED: 10/16/03

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS:

ESTATE EXPENSES:
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES
COURT COSTS
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC)
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS
SECURED CLAIMS PAID
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC)

UNSECURED CLAIMS
ALLOWED

297,002.35

$31,090.21 100.00%
1,929.51 6.21%
0.00 0.00%
1,137.50 3.66%
165.30 0.53%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
150.00 0.48%
1,478.76 4.76%
0.00 0.00%
24,063.83 77.40%
0.00 0.00%
2,165.31 6.96%
0.00 0.00%
UNSECURED CLAIMS
PAID
2,165.31

COMMENTS:

[1=4 0% 40% §0% 80%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

0.73%



Vazei Cyze2 bsde:
[2qIAIgNE] F2e9t6 LLobeLfh gecoLq suq geborg
JoLw |

C926 MSWE:  [UD2SEA' bYLBICIV 1 Clsiwz BsL DIte: OS50S
C926 MNWIPEL:  J-538Y0 bVKK 23¢4(9) wesqud pars:  QIIN\0S
tleq (U or couasusq {c): ;suo0d O
beuoqg guquud; 1003 lwnzgee: (e34010) W20U 5" 2EVECA
1 2 3 4 s 8
Asset Description Petitiony Estimated Net Vslue Propaty SalwFunds Asset Fullty
{Schadwied And Unschedulad (u) Property) Unschaduled (Vaiue Detanmined By Trustes, ~Apandoned Raceived by Administerad (FAY
Values Lass Lisns, Examplions, OAngSE4(a} sbandon. the Estete Gross Value of
Ral and Other Costs) Dikv§isd{c) abandon. Remalning Assets
1 T700 Sturrock, Gimer, Texes 125,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
- 2 | Commercial Bidg - 704 8, Wood, Gilmer, TX 1,050.00 _ 105000 | o 1,050.00 FA
Buliding rented by Mary Ann Wyl insurance Agancy - o ‘
3 | BANKACCOUNTS - Longview Bank & Trust 0.00 T I _ | ao0 CFA.
4__| HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND FURNISHINGS . 7,000.00 SN0 pon _ - 000 -~ FA
5 | WEARING APPAREL AND JEWELRY _ 300.00 el 000 | : oG08 - FA
6 | FIREARMS AND HOBBY EQUIPMENT 10000 . 0.00 000 | FA
7 | Debt owed by Wasley W. Moora (personal loan) 475,000.00 B eee DA 0.00 | . FA
Colisction uniikely; however, Trustes pursued in _ o .
sdversary procesding and found Moore insolvent. AOJ
8 | 2nd Nen on property owned by Anna Marshall 0000 o 000 _ 00| FA
9 | 2000 Ford Musteng . 13,675.00 | Sk eno ) | ol . FA
' 10 | OFFICE EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS, AND SUPPLIES 180.00 AU 0.00 _ 1 eee) FA
11 | Commercial Bidg. - 704 8. Wood, Giimer, TX 30,000,00 | T asmra . 30,000.00 : FA
Purchese of property (See Footnobe) _ ., _ , : L
I3 Va2ze(2 Loggi2 (ExCingud NUKUOMY ASING2) 2020'2A2°00 'Y 34'090°S4 20700

BUNST: JOOMS003 0S-4A bIN  A@SY



yeeeq (3262 bsBe: 5
IDgIAIqnyg] EFegyie LLoberth gecoLg snq geboig

poLm
csee ysws:  TMDZEA’ bYLKICIV 1 Cisiwz B3k paie: 0HSS03
cu26 ymwper:  01-5584@ bVEK @3t(9) Weepud pate:  0\INOS
klisq (1) oL couneyeq (¢): y5u0\04 (V)
b6uog ENqIUA: {0\0X\03 luigee: (@31010) 20U I5' 2EVECA
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
{Scheduted And Unscheduled {u) Property) Unscheduled {Value Determined By Trustee, Abandoned Received by Administered (FAY
Values Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c) abandon. Remaining Assets
KE bXOb% 11 2CHEDNIED \ YbbEVIZED
KE bEOb% S 2CHEDNIED \ YbbYVI2ED
e bt o U -

U119 blolecieq D3fe O4 LIve) Kebolg (1LK): pecewpet 34" 5003

welot veaagies yyecqua coee cloejud: CNLLeL; biolecisq DG OL kiua) ebou (LK) Ociopet \' 5003 (wenay)

BULOG: |NDANS00Z 0548 b ABSY



Form 2 Page: 1
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Number: 01-22946 PARK Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631870)
Case Name: LINDSEY, PATRICIA J. Bank Name:  JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
Account: 312-8261599-85 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID#: 01-8182801 Blanket Bond: $200,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending 10/07/03 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 L] 7
Trans. | (Ret#)/ Recsipts Disbursements | Money Market
Date | Check# Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction | T-Code $ $ Account Balance
0117021  {2) | Mary Ann Wylie Insurance Agency | Rental payment on office building 1122000 ] . e
0123102 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK | interest posting at 0.8500% 1270-000 B . _ 350.13
021302} {2} | Mary Ann Wyiie Rental payment for February, 2002 __|1122-000 . i __ T00.13]
02/28/02 it | THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK | interest posting at 0.8500% 1270-000| __ 700.48|
oan2] @ [Mary Ann Wylie Renta! payment for March 1122-000! 1,050.48
o32an2|  int | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting st 0.8500% ) 1270-000 1,051.07
04/15/02 Dean Fowisr Trust Account Net proceads on sale of real property 445141 5,508.48
1y | Gross proceeds on sale 30,000.00 .:3.8___ 5,508.48
of commercial building
Payoff of first mortgage -23,819.63 |4110-000 5,608.48
loan to Gilmer National
. Bank . ] _ o I ]
. County, ISD & City 24420  [4TDO-000 5,508.48/
. . taxes, 1-1-02 thru 4-4-02 : ]
. Settlement charges to 1,478.76  |2600-000' 5,508.48
i solior —_— —
04/25/02 1001 U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT - Adversary filing fes vs. Wesley Wayne Moore, |2700-000 150.00 5,358.48
CLERK . individually and d/b/a W.M. TimberCo.  ; o
04/30/02 int JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting at 0.8500% __{1270-000 208| : 1
05/31/02] It | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting at 0.8000% _ ]1270-000 374 ) B
0828:02] it | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting at 0.8000% 1270-000 3.53 i
0773102 ; JPMORGAN CHASE BANK Interest posting at 0.8000% 1270-000
| 08/30/02 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK Interest posting at_0.7500% g 1270-000
osrsomz JPMORGAN CHASE BANK Interest posting ot 0.7500% . 1270-000 T ]
10/3102 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK |Interest posting at 0.7500% § 1270-000 M 5,351.04
Subtotals : $150.00
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 10/07/2003 0217 PM  V.8.24



01-22048 PARK
LINDSEY, PATRICIA J

Trustee:

JASON R. SEARCY (831670)
Bank Name:  JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

Account: 312-8261599-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer D #: 01-8182091 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending 10/07/03 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 ) 7
Trans. | {Ref#}/ Receipts Disburssments | Money Market
Date | Cheok# Paid To / Recsived From Description of Transaction TLode $ $ Account Balance
1129/02] it | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK intarast posting at_0.4300% 1270-000 223 5,383.87
1231021 it | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting at 0.4300% 1270-000 1.97 5,385.84
013103 i | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting st 0.4300% 1270-000} 1.97 5,387.81
02728/03] it | JPMORGAN CHABE BANK interest posting st 0.4300% 1270-000 1.78 5,389.50
03/31/03] it | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting at 0.4000% 1270-000 1.08 5,201.47
0430103 it | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting st 0.4000% 1270-000} W 5,303.24
05r20/03| 1002 | JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Altorneys fees - Order dated 5-19-03 3110-000] 1,137.80 4,265.74)
05/29/03] 1008 | JABON R, BEARCY, P.C. Altormeys expenses - Order deted 5-19.03  |3120-000] 108.30) 4,000.44
05/30/03] It ] JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting at 0.4000% 1270-000} 1.83 4,002.27
0630/03] It | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interest posting at_0.3000% 1270-000| 1.18 4,003.42
07/3103| it | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK interust posting st 0.3000% 1270-0001 1.04 4,004.40|
0814103 it | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK Gurrent Intersst Rate is 0.2600% __|1270-000] 0.9 - 40042
08/14/03 To Account #312826150068 Tranter of estate inds — 9006-000} 4,004.82 0.00}
5,547.62 5547 62
0.00 4,094 82
5,547.62 1,452.80
0.60
$5,547.62 $1,452.80

va2d



Form 2 Page: 3
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Number: 01-22948 PARK Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: LINDSEY, PATRICIA J Bank Name: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
Account: 312-8261598-66 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID#: 01-8182091 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending 10/07/03 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref#} { Receipts Dishursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Recelved From Description of Transaction T-LCode $ $ Account Balance
08/14/03 From Account #312826158965 Tranfer of estate funds 88539-000 4,094 82 4,004.82
ACCOUNT TOTALS $4,094.82
Less: Bank Transfers
Subtotal 0.00
Less: Payments to Deblors
NET Receipts / Disbursements $0.00 $0.00
Net Net
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS Receipts Disbursements
MMA # 312-8261599-65 5,547.62 1,452.80
Checking # 312-8261599-66 0.00 0.00
$5,547 .62 $1,452.80 $4,094.82
-
{} Asset reference(s) Printed; 10/07/20030217 PM  V.6.24




EOD

05/19/2003 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION
INRE §
§
PATRICIA J. LINDSEY § CASENO. 01-22946
§
§
DEBTOR. § CHAPTER7

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION OF COUNSEL FOR TRUSTEE,
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C., FOR COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEYS FEES

On April 15, 2003, the Application of Counsel for Trustee for Allowance of
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses (“Application™) was filed by
the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. (“Applicant”) in the above-referenced case. The Court finds
that the Application was properly served pursuant to the Federal and Local Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure and that it contained the appropriate twenty (20) day negative notice language,
pursuant to Local Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9007, which directed any party opposed to the
granting of the relief sought by the Application to file a written response within twenty days or the
Application would be deemed by the Court to be unopposed. The Court finds that no objection or
other written response to the Application has been timely filed by any party. Due to failure of any
party to file a timely written response, and the Court’s review of the Application as to whether
services were reasonable and necessary, the allegations contained in the Motion stand unopposed
and, therefore, the Court finds that good cause exists for the entry of the following order

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Application of Counsel for Trustee for
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses filed by the law firm of Jason

R. Searcy, P.C. is hereby GRANTED; and



BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. be allowed its
compensation in the sum of $1,137.50 for legal services rendered; and the sum of $165.30for out-
of-pocket expenses incurred and that the same shall be paid from available estate funds upon the

execution hereof.
Signed on 05/19/2003

BILL PARKER
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Prepared in the law offices of:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.

P. O. Box 3929

Longview, TX 75606
903/757-3399

903/757-9559 FAX




SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts $31,090.21 25% of First $5,000 $ 1,250.00

Less (5,000.00)

Balance 26,090.21 10% of next $45,000 § 2.609 02

Less (45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000 $. . .- .. 0.00

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance $ 0.00
TOTAL COMMISSIONS § 3.859.02

Note: Trustee’s commission has been reduced by one-half (}4) per UST letter dated October 1, 2003,
Trustee’s commission will not exceed $1,929.51.

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Recording Fees $ 0.00
Premium on Trustee's Bond 3 0.00
Necessary Travel $ 0.00
Paraprofessional $ 0.00
Clerical and Stenographic S 0.00
Photocopy s 000
Supplies/Stationery s 0.00
Delivery Costs (actual) S 0.00
Distribution Expenses S _0.00
Long ﬁsMw Telephone Charges $ 0.00
Parking and Toll b 0.00
Other Expenses - Intranet s 0.00
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES s 0.00
Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal

records of the debtor. X

Notice given debtor on to pick up business or

personal records in hands of Trustee.



1.

[

1

11 U.8.C. Sec. 507(a} {1
Qourt Costs and Fees

11 U.S5.C Sec. 503(b) (1) (h)
Preservation of Estate
A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. BEstates share FICA

E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Other {(itemize)

11 U.8.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
-1 ition 8

related pepalties

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503 (b) (2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement
A. Compensation of Trustee

B. Expenses of Trustee

C. Compensation of
Attorney to Trustee

D. Expenses of Attorney
to Trustee

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S Trustee feesn

Other (itemize)

Totals:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

{1)
Amount
Claimed

5 150.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

3,859.02
0.00

1,137.5¢C

165.3¢

(2) {3) (4)
Amount Previously
Allowed Paid Due
$ 150.00 -] 150.00 $
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Q.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,92%.51 0.00 1,929.53
0.00 0.00 0.00
1.137.50 1,137.5¢0 0.00
165.30 165.30
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
$.3,302.31 5 .1,452.80 $ 1,929.51



SCHEDULE D
SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previously
No. Claimed Determined Allowed Paid Due
4 23,418.72 -400.91 23,819.63 23,819.63 0,00
23,418.72 -400.91 235819.63 23!819.63 0.00

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim

No, Name of Creditor ) No, Name of Creditor
4 Gilmer National Bank N




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3)
Amount Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed Paid

1. For Credit extended
Sec. 364(e) (1) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2. Claims for failure of
*"adequate protection®

Sec. 307{a) (b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claima"

Sec. 507(a) (2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4., Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a) (3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5. Contributions to
benefit plans

Sec. 507(a) {4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a) (6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Taxes

Sec. 507(a) (7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Depository

Institutions

Sec. 507 (a) {8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 Other: No Basis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

T AFFE D :

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor . No. Nai itor
FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $_297.002.35

SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS: ] 0.00



Printed: 10/07/03 02:17 PM

Page: 1

Claims Register

Case: 01-22946

LINDSEY, PATRICIA J.
Claims Bar Date 04/22/02

Claim Claimant Name / Claim Type!/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priarity Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance

JASON R. SEARCY AdminCh. 7 $3,858.02 $0.00 o
448 FOREST SQUARE 12110/01 $1,920.51
P.O. BOX 3629 Commission reduced par UST letter dated October 1, 20037
LONGVIEW, 75805
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>, 200 o s -
Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A, Unsecursd  43068723005562 $11,232.01 $0.00 $11,232.01
P. O. Box 858788 02/04/02 96 $11,232.01
San Antonio, TX 78265-0000
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 7268{(a}{(2)>, 610

2 Chase Manhattan Bank USA N.A. Unsecured  43058712501863 $10,309.92 $0.00 $10,300.92
P. O. Box 650798 02/04/02 82 $10,309.92
San Antonio, TX 78265-0000
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 728{a)}{2)>, 810

3 Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. Unsecurad  42260100242161 $10,015.27 $0.00 $10.015.27
P. O. Bax 859798 02/04/02 60 $10,015.27
San Antonio, TX 78265-0000
<7100-00 General Unsecurad § 728(a)(2)>, 610

4 Gilmer National Bank Secured $23,418.72 $23,819.863 $0.00
c/o William Sheehy 01INMT2 $23,819.83
P. O. Box 7330 Sale Order dated 3-13-02, Pakf in full at closing dated 4-2-02.
Tyler, TX 75711
<4110-00 Real Estate—Consensusl Liens (mortgages, deeds of trust, PMS!i)>, 100 , )

5 Bank of America, N.A, Unsecured  43553000250450 $15,841.45 $0.00 $15,641.45
P. O. Box 2278 02/1102 2 $15,641.45
Norfolk, VA 23501-2278
<7100-00 Geners! Unsecured § 728{a)}{2)>, 610

L American Express Travel Rel. Svcs. Unsecured 37838517110 $13,369.00 $0.00 $13,368.09
c/o Becket & Lee 02/14/02 13003 $13,3690.08
P. O. Box 3001
Malvern, PA 18355.0701
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726{a}2)>, 610

7 American Express Centurion Bank Unsecured 37372884585200 $37 833.41 $0.00 $37,833.41
c/o Becket & Lee 02/14/02 ? $37.833 41
P. O. Box 3001

Malvern, PA 18355-0701
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610




Printed: 10/07/03 02:17 PM

Claims Register

Page: 2

Case: 01-22946 LINDSEY, PATRICIA J.
Ciaims Bar Date: 04/22/02
Claim  Claimant Name / Claim Type! Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
8 American Express Centurion Bank Unsecured 7226587604200 $2,642.04 $0.00 $2.642.04
¢/o Becket & Lee 02114/02 2 $2,642.04
P. O. Box 3001
Malvern, PA 19355-0701
<7100-00 Ganeral Unsecured § 726{a)2)>, 810
9 American Express Centurion Bank Unsecured T 27115675100 $44 440.81 $0.00 $44 440.81
¢/o Becket & Lee 02/14/02 8 $44,440.81
P. O. Box 3001
Malvern, PA 18355-0701
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2}>, 810 )
Discover Bank Unsecured  60110087950068 $13,178.38 $0.00 $13,178.36
P. O. Box 8003 02/15/02 96 $13,178.36
Hilliard, OH 43028
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
1 Wells Fargo Bank Unsecured 5474 6450 0014 $58,742.47 $0.00 $59,742.47
P O Box 53476 MAC 84018-015 02/18/02 0038 $50,742 47
Phoenix, AZ 85072-3478
<7100-00 Generai Unsecured § 726(a)}(2y>, 610
12 American Expres Centurion 8k Unsecured  37231666591100 $52,988.95 $0.00 $52,988.95
/o Becket & lee 02/19/02 8 $52,988.95
P O Box 3001
Malvern, PA 18355-0701
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)}{2)>, 610
13 MBNA America Bank, N.A. Unsecured  42642945761337 $14,487 .18 $0.00 $14,487.18
P O.Box 15168 MS 1421 02125102 1% $14,487.18
Wilmington, DE 19850
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a}2)>, 810
14 Citibank/CHOICE Unsecured  54241501342012 $10,921.38 $0.00 $10,921.30
Exception Payment Processing 04/15/02 17 $10,921.39

P. Q. Box 8305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305
<7100-00 General Unsecured § T26(|)_(2)>. 810




Printed: 10/07/03 02:17 PM Page: 3

Claims Register

Case: 01-22946 LINDSEY, PATRICIA J.
Claims Bar Date: 04/22/02
Claim  Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Flled/ Pald Claim
Number _ <Category>, Priority Date Filed _Notes toDate ___ Balance

" $150.00

100 U.8. BANKRUPTCY COURT - CLERK Admin Ch. 7 $150.00 $0.00
200 E. FERGUSON 04/25/02 $150.00
SECOND FLOOR Adversary filing fes vs Wesley Wayne Moore, Individually and d/b/a
TYLER, TX 75702 W.M. Timber Co.
<2700-00 Clerk of the Court Costs (includes adversary and other filing fees)>, 200
i1 JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. AdminCh. 7 $1,137.50 $1,137.50 $0.00
P.O. BOX 3028 04/15/03 $1,137.50
Order dated 5-18-03
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
<3110-00 Attomey for Trustee Fees (Trustee Firm)>, 200
102. JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Admin Ch. 7 $165.30 $165.30 $0.00
P.O. BOX 3929 04/15/03 $165.30
Order dated 5-19-03

LONGVIEW, TX 75606
<3120-00 Attorney for Trustee Expenses (Trustee Firm)>, 200

Case Total: $25,272.43 $208,931.88



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE: CASE NO. 01-22946
LINDSRY, PATRICIA J. )
CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR (S)

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIQNS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court
and to the United States Trustee this Report of Propoged Final
Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which
dispose of all objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's
Final Report, all applications for compensation, and all other matters
which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be
made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the
estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless written
objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the
United States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $ 4,094.82
2, ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $ 1,929.51
TO BE PAID
3.  SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
S. UNSECURED CLAIMS TC BE PAID 2,165.31
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE 0.00
PAID
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE 5 4,094.82

(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS -0
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date:QOctober 7, 2003 /8/Jason R. Searcy

JASON R. SEARCY, TRUSTEE



Printed: 10/07/03 02:18 PM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 01-22946 LINDSEY, PATRICIA J.

Page:

Case Balance: $4,004.82 Total Proposed Payment:  $4,084.82 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Dale Batance Payment Funds
Gilmer National Bank Sacured 23418.72 23618.63 2381963 0.00 0.00 4,004.82
Claim Memo:  Salke Order dated 3-13-02, Paki in full at closing daiad 4-2-02.
JASON R. SEARCY AdminCh. 7 3,850.02 1,929.51 0.00 1,920.51 92951 210531
<2100-00 Trusiee Compensation>
Claim Memo:  Conmission reduced per UST letter daled October 1, 20037
100 U.5. BANKRUPTCY COURT AdminCh. 7 150.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 2,165
-CLERK
<2700-00 Cleri of the Court Costs {includes adversary and other fling fees)>
Claim Memo:  Adversary filing fes vs Wasley Wiyne Moars, Individually and d/b/a W.M. Timber Co.
101 JASON R. SEARCY,P.C. AdminCh. 7 1,137.50 1,137.50 1,137.50 0.00 0.00 2165
«3110-00 Attorney for Trusiee Fees (Trustee Firm)>
Claim Memo:  Order dated 5-19-03
102, JASON R.SEARCY,P.C. AdminCh. 7 165.30 165.30 165.30 0.00 0.00 2,165.3
<3120-00 Attorney for Trusies Expenses (Trustee Firm)>
Ciaim Memo:  Order dated 5-19-03
Chase Manhattan Bank USA, Unsecured 11,232.01 1123201 0.00 11,232.01 ' 8t1.80 2,083.42
N.A.
Claim Memo:
2 Chase Manhattan Bank USA, Unsecured 10,300.92 10,300.92 0.00 10.300.92 75.16 2,008.26
NA.
Claim Memo:
3 Chase Manhattan Bank USA, Unsecured 10,015.27 $0,015.27 Q.00 10,018.27 73.02 83524
NA,
Claim Memo:
s Bank of America, N.A. Unsascured 15,841.45 15,841.45 0.00 15,841.45 11548 181975
Claim Memo:
American Express Travel Rel. Unsacured 13,300.00 13,3%66.00 0.00 13,260.00 94T J122.28
Sves,
Claim Memo:
7 Amefican Express Centurion  Unsecured 3783341 37.833.41 0.00 37.033.41 27583 1,446.45
Bank
Claim Memo:
8 American Express Centurion  Unsacured 284204 264204 0.00 284204 19.20 1,427.19
Bank
Claim Memo:
9 American Express Centurion  Unsecured 4444081 44,440.81 0.00 44,440,681 32400 1,103.19
Bank
Claim Mamo:
10 Discover Bank Unaacured 13,178.38 13,178.28 0.00 13,1768.38 o807 1,007.12
Claim Memo:
Wells Fargo Bank Unsacured 58,742 47 50,742.47 0.00 50,742 .47 43556 571.58



Printed: 10/07/03 02:18 PM Page: 2
Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 01-22946 LINDSEY, PATRICIA J.
Case Balance: $4,094.82 Total Proposed Payment:  $4,094.62 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
12 American Expres Centurion Bk Unsecured 52,9688.95 52,988.95 0.00 52,988.05 3686.32 185.24
Claim Memo: ‘
13 MBNA America Bank, NA.  Unsecured 14,487.18 14,487.18 0.00 14,487.18 106.62 ne
Claim Memo:
14 Citibank/CHOICE Unsecured 10921 .39 10,921.39 900 10,921.39 762 0.00
Claim Memo:

Total for Case 01-22045 : $326,732.89 $324,204.29 $26,27243  $298,931.88 $4,004.82
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $5311.82 $3,382.31 $1,452.80 100.000000%
Total Secured Claims : $23.418.72 $2381903 $23819.63 $0.00 100.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $297,002.35 $267,002.35 $0.00 $2,165.31 0.729055%



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALI DIVISION

IN RE: PATRICIA LINDSEY / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-22946
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF THE FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JASON SEARCY P O BOX 3929 LONGVIEW, TX 75606

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JASON SEARCY 1929.51
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:

Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 31090.21 $26995.39 $ 4094 .82

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 207002.35

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



